A Furukawa Company
fap-105-1009
Entrance Facility
Optical Cable
Mini-OCEF
The Mini-OCEF is a splice management/fi ber management steel cabinet
designed to provide fi ber splicing and termination as well as cross/inter-
connect capabilities in industrial environments.

Blank Panels (Package of 6) 106 924 483
fap-105-1009
OCEF Ordering Information
Product Code Description
OCEF1-22-SE OCEF Side Entry
OCEF2-22-TE OCEF Bottom and Top Entry
OCEF3-22 OCEF Solid Shingles (top, bottom, and side solid shingles)
OCEF1-42-SE OCEF Side Entry 106 642 937
OCEF2-42-TE OCEF Bottom and Top Entry 106 767 205
OCEF3-42 OCEF Solid Shingles 300 387 917
12A1 Clamp for metallic sheath cable (0.4” to 0.999”) (1.016 cm to 2.53746 cm) 104 384 490
12A2 Clamp for dielectric sheath cable (0.4” to 0.999”) (1.016 cm to 2.53746 cm) 106 230 337
12A3L Clamp (0.25” to 1.50”) for Metallic and Dielectric Sheath Cable 108 527 433
LT1B-M/M (36) Fiber Mechanical Splice Organizer 300 386 927
LT1B-F/F (48) Fiber Fusion Splice Organizer 300 386 919
LT1B-MF/MF (18) Mass Fusion Splice Organizer 300 386 935
D-181781 Kit 6 to 1 Unit Splitter 105 342 463
D-181683 Kit 8 to 1 Unit Splitter 105 277 792
D-182212 Kit Grounding Kit for Metallic Cables 105 694 038
D-182355 Kit AccuRibbon® Fiber Prep Kit 106 217 003
Kit, RTV Adhesive RTV Adhesive for blocking 300 521 705
D-182410 Kit Cable Tube Blocking Kit 106 359 516
D-182655 Kit (2) Cable Grommets (.236” to .708”), (.59 to 1.80 cm) 106 690 142
D-182656 Kit (1) Cable Grommet (.709” to 1.024”), (1.81 to 2.60 cm) and (1) shingle 106 690 159
D-182657 Kit (2) Cable Grommets (.709” to 1.024”), (1.81 to 2.60 cm) 106 690 167
D-182717 Kit (1) Grounding Bar & (28) Lugs (for additional grounding) 106 761 307
D-182718 Kit (6) Shingles (.236” to .708”), grommets for extra cable capacity (0.59 to 1.80 cm) 106 761 315
Kit – 864-2A Kit of Parts includes (1) large shingle and, (1) Grommet (1.024” to 1.26”) (1.81 to 3.2 cm) 108 894 353
Kit – 864-2B (1) Split Shingle for 1 cable express shingle (2) ports for through splicing (1.024”) 108 902 750
Large Cable Grommet (1) Large Cable Grommet (1.024” to 1.26”) (1.81 to 3.2 cm) 107 829 277
PVC Tubing 25’ (7.62 m) of white PVC tubing 300 446 531